FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A 11-19-2003	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RE	recordation form 5 Line Eet PATENTS ONLY	
	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(les).
Submission New	X Assignment Security Agreen	nent
Nocumen Documen	CREOF	•
Reel # Corrective	n of PTO Error Frame # U.S. Government A CFOT Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	ī
Reel#	Frame # Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying I		attached Execution Date Month Day Year 04/28/2003
	occoques 1. Co-sa-	
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Michael H. Jander	Execution Date Month Day Year 04/14/2003
Name (line 2)		
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology, Inc. State of Illinois corporation 7734 West 59th Street Summit City Illinois, USA State/Country State/Country G0501	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Domestic Ro	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party of	only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		PPR (S
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)		10 BB
		<u>8</u>
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	0/99
OMB OREA C	007

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	nber 740/321-7168
Name Patent Administrator		
Address (line 1) Owens Corning Science &	Technology Center	
Address (line 2) 2790 Columbus Road, Bui	lding 54-1	
Address (line 3) Granville, Ohio 43023-1	.200	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance of	document # 14
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P		
Patent Application Number(s) 10/269,167	'	Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	pplication was Month Day Year 04/28/03
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	nor nor	n car
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved	1. #
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number:) # 50-0568
A	Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.		
James J. Dottavio Name of Person Signing	Signature	11-10-03 Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PATENTS ONLY	***************************************
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Giovanni Montagna	10/27/2003
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) David E. Adam	04/23/2003
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Frank R. Cichocki	04/29/2003
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving party	ties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	If document to be recorded
Name (line !) Owens Corning Composites SPRL	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Belgium corporation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1) 166, Chaussee de La Hulpe	is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Brussels Belgium B-117 City State/Country Zip Co	
Name (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip	Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	ame property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)

U.S. Department of commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark office OMB 0651-0027 10244**/**5235 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or coj Submission Type Conveyance Type Security Agreement Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Name (line 1) Jacques Н. Gerard 04/28/2003 Name (line 2) Second Party Day Michael Name (line 1) Η. 04/14/2003 Jander Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Χ If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Owens-Corning Fiberglas Technology, is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) State of Illinois corporation States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. 7734 West 59th Street (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) | Summit 60501 Illinois, USA State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 10269167 00000033 500568 05/08/2003 DBYRNE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 CH oh FC:8021

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and spatial reports and the cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 740)/321-7168
Name Patent Administrator		
Address (line 1) Owens Corning Science	& Technology Center	
Address (line 2) 2790 Columbus Road, B	uilding 54-1	
Address (line 3) Granville, Ohio 43023	-1200	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance documens.	t # 8
Patent Application Number(s) 10/269, 167 If this document is being filed together with a new Pasigned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT Mark if addited the patent application were series. Mark if addited the patent application were series. Mark if addited the patent application were series.	amber(s)
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties Enter the t	total number of properties involved. #	1
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account	to the for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ closed Deposit Account X dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	50-0568
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es X No
iotatement and otgnamre		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Signature

Ja	mes	. ك	Do	ttav	/10
Nam	e of	Pers	on	Sigr	ning

4-30 -03 Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional C	harmonia de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania della compania	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) G	iovanni Montagna	05/30/2003
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Da	avid E. Adam	04/23/2003
Name (line 2)		
_		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) F	rank R. Cichocki	04/29/2003
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached
Enter additional I	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	Owens Corning Composites SPRL	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	Belgium corporation	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Add (1: 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	166, Chaussee de La Hulpe	is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Brussels Belgium City State/Country Zip Country	
	City State/Country Zip Coo	ie
Address (line 3) Name (line 1)	City State/Country Zip Coo	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
	City State/Country Zip Coo	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 1)	City State/Country Zip Coo	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	City State/Country Zip Coo	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Name (line 1)	City State/Country Zip Coo	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	City State/Country Zip Coo	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Coo	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Coo	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Application N Enter either th	City State/Country Zip Coo	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Application N Enter either th	City State/Country Zip Coo City State/Country Zip Coo City State/Country Zip Coo Mumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Application N Enter either th	City State/Country Zip Coo City State/Country Zip Coo City State/Country Zip Coo Mumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Application N Enter either th	City State/Country Zip Coo City State/Country Zip Coo City State/Country Zip Coo Mumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Application N Enter either th	City State/Country Zip Coo City State/Country Zip Coo City State/Country Zip Coo Mumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Application N Enter either th	City State/Country Zip Coo City State/Country Zip Coo City State/Country Zip Coo Mumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Application N Enter either th	City State/Country Zip Coo City State/Country Zip Coo City State/Country Zip Coo Mumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

ASSIGNMENT

I/WE ("Assignor"), Jacques H. Gerard, Michael H. Jander, Giovanni Montagna, have Invented a new and useful improvement in Sheet Molding Compound Having Improved Characteristics ("the Invention"), and have executed an Application for United States Petent based thereon having Attorney Docket No. 24001C and/or Serial No. 10/269,167 ("the Application").

OWENS CORNING COMPOSITES S.P.R.L., ("Assignee"), a corporation of Belgium having a place of business at 166, Chaussee de La Hulpe, B-1170 Brussels, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain rights in and to the Invention and the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

INVE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) throughout the world, that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on the Application or any patent application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based in whole or in part on the Application or the Invention ("the Patent Rights"); TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and inferest been made;

FURTHER, I/WE. Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, and my/our legal representatives to assist Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the invention, the Application, the Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Invention or any part thereof, in and to the Application or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the Patent Rights, as aforesaid;

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue to Assignee any United States patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any other U.S. application assigned hereby; and I/we hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries other than the United States of America to issue to Assignee any non-U.S. patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any non-U.S. application assigned hereby.

Signed this A day of H

By: Name:

Residence

acques H. Gerard

Chantevent Ramay 60 Olne, Belgium B-4877

Citizenship: 5 BE

APR 28 2003 04:45

+ RAFHAY 60

WITNESS/NOTARY

Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Jacques H. Gerard,

to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

My commission expires:

13

ASSIGNMENT

I/WE ("Assignor"), Giovanni Montagna, have invented a new and useful improvement in **Sheet Molding Compound Having Improved Characteristics** ("the Invention"), and have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereon having Attorney Docket No. J24001C and/or Serial No. US 02/32648 ("the Application").

OWENS CORNING COMPOSITES S.P.R.L., ("Assignee"), a corporation of Belgium having a place of business at 166, Chaussee de La Hulpe, B-1170 Brussels, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain rights in and to the Invention and the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) throughout the world, that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on the Application or any patent application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based in whole or in part on the Application or the Invention ("the Patent Rights"); TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

FURTHER, I/WE, Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, and my/our legal representatives to assist Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the Invention, the Application, the Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Invention or any part thereof, in and to the Application or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the Patent Rights, as aforesaid:

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue to Assignee any United States patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any other U.S. application assigned hereby; and I/we hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries other than the United States of America to issue to Assignee any non-U.S. patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any non-U.S. application assigned hereby.

	27 day of October, 2003	STATE OF)
Signed this	24 day of <u>(Nover</u> , 2003	COUNTY OF) ss. \
	1 01 0 -	CODINTION	,
	Tan I	Before me on the day, month and year identified	above
By:		personally appeared Giovanni Montagna,	
Name:	Giovanni Montagna	to me known to be the person named in the abo	_
Residence:	R. J. Houart 21 Battice B-4651 BELGIUM	who signed the foregoing instrument in my prese acknowledged the same to be his/her free act ar	
		acknowledged the same to be his/her nee dot at	ia acca.
Citizenship:	BE signature apposée en notre présence		
•		Notary Public	SEAL
	your MONTAGO	NA	SEAL
	doppicité en cette ville.	My commission expires:	
*****	HERVE, le 2.1.1. August 200 2	*******	*****
	Fehavin daldand	_	
	Sold S	3/8/	
	1 1 The Table	PIRE VALLE	
		ST E	
	NO In the second		
	14X / July 1	() / ½ /	
	L'agent communal déligué,	oisto.	
	(art. 120 NLC) Adm	mistal EN	ΙΤ
		REEL: 014697 FF	
		REEL: U1409/ FF	MIVIE. UD 14

ASSIGNMENT

I/WE ("Assignor"), David E. Adam (Deceased), Frank R. Cichocki, Paul R. Krumlauf, Donald B. Sage, have invented a new and useful improvement in **Sheet Molding Compound Having Improved Characteristics** ("the Invention"), and have executed an Application for United States Patent based thereon having Attorney Docket No. 24001C and/or Serial No. 10/269,167 ("the Application").

OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY, INC., ("U.S. Assignee"), a corporation of Illinois having a place of business at 7734 West 59th Street, Summit, IL 60501, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain U.S. rights in and to the Invention and the Application.

OWENS CORNING ("Non-U.S. Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio, 43659, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired certain non-U.S. rights in and to the Invention and patent applications based on or claiming priority to the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto U.S. Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies), in and to the Invention, the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of the United States of America that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on the Application or any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the Application or the Invention ("the U.S. Patent Rights"); the U.S. Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by U.S. Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the U.S. Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest been made;

AND I/WE, Assignor, have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Non-U.S. Assignee my/our entire right, title, and interest in all countries other than the United States of America, along with the right to claim priority based on the Application, in and to the Invention, all non-U.S. patent applications based on or claiming priority to the Application, and any and all patents (including extensions, reissues, and reexaminations thereof) of such countries that have been or may be granted on the Invention or any part thereof, or on any non-U.S. patent application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or on any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or other patent application based in whole or in part on the Application, any patent application based on or claiming priority to the Application, or the Invention ("the Non-U.S. Patent Rights"); the Non-U.S. Patent Rights TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by Non-U.S. Assignee, its successors, and assigns to the full ends of the respective terms or periods for which the Non-U.S. Patent Rights are pending, in force, or have been or may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no assignment of said right, title, and interest have been made.

FURTHER, I/WE, Assignor, hereby covenant and agree for myself/ourselves, my/our heirs, and my/our legal representatives to assist U.S. Assignee and Non-U.S. Assignee in the prosecution of any and all patent applications assigned hereby and in any interference, opposition, or other legal proceeding that may arise involving the Invention, the Application, the U.S. Patent Rights, or the Non-U.S. Patent Rights, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all papers necessary or desirable for the preparation or prosecution of any divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents in any country that might be deemed necessary or desirable by U.S. Assignee or Non-U.S. Assignee to fully to secure its respective right, title, and interest in and to the Invention or any part thereof, in and to the Application or any patent application based thereon or claiming priority thereto, or in and to the U.S. Patent Rights or the Non-U.S. Patent Rights, as aforesaid;

AND I/WE, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue to U.S. Assignee any United States patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any other U.S. application assigned hereby; and I/we hereby authorize and request the authorized officials of all countries other than the United States of America to issue to Non-U.S. Assignee any non-U.S. patent that may be granted based on the Invention or the Application, or on any non-U.S. application assigned hereby.

PATENT REEL: 014697 FRAME: 0615

Signed this	23 day of April,	2003	STATE OF	Ohio Franklin	ı)) ss.)
	David E. Adam (Deceased) 24 Aspen Lane SW Pataskala, Ohio 43062		personally ap to me known who signed t	opeared David E. A to be the person n the foregoing instruit d the same to be h	nd year identified all dam (Deceased), amed in the above ment in my presend in her free act and	Assignment, e and
Citizenship:	PATRICK P. Notary Public My Comm. has a		Notary Public My commissi	hos no	<u>expiratio</u>	seal n date
* * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * *	*****
Signed this	day of,	2003	STATE OF)) ss.
			COUNTY OF)
By:				n the day, month ar opeared Frank R. C	nd year identified at iichocki,	oove
Name: Residence:	Frank R. Cichocki 3104 Glen Avenue Easton, Pennsylvania 18045		who signed t	ne foregoing instrur	amed in the above a ment in my presend is/her free act and o	e and
Citizenship:	US		Notary Public	;		SEAL
			My commissi	on expires:		
*****	********	* * * * * * * *	*****	*****	* * * * * * * * *	*****
.			STATE OF)
Signed this _	day of,	2003	COUNTY OF		:) SS.)
Ву:				the day, month an	nd year identified ab umlauf,	ove
Name: Residence:	Paul R. Krumlauf 171 South Church Street			<u>•</u>	amed in the above a ment in my presenc	
	Thornville, Ohio 43076		_		is/her free act and o	
Citizenship:	US					
			Notary Public	;		SEAL
			My commission	on expires:	***	
* * * * * * * *	******	******	*****	* * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * *	*****
Signed this	day of,	2003	STATE OF)	
Oigned and _	,		COUNTY OF)	SS.
Ву:				the day, month an	d year identified ab Sage,	ove
Name: Residence:	Donald B. Sage 7712 Bent Tree Drive				amed in the above	•
. Coldelice.	Amarillo, Texas 79121				nent in my presence is/her free act and c	
Citizenship:	US					
•			Notary Public			SEAL
			My commission	on expires:		

PATENT REEL: 014697 FRAME: 0616

Signed this			STATE OF)
By: Name: David E. Adem (Deceased) Residence: 24 Aspen Lane SW Palaskala, Ohio 43082 Rigned this Adem (Deceased) By: Amme: Frank R. Cichocki Residence: 3104 Glen Avenue Easton, Pennsylvania 18045 Citizenship: US STATE OF Penns y Ivania Staton-Residence: 3104 Glen Avenue Easton, Pennsylvania 18045 Citizenship: US NOTARIAL SEAL STACEY A KRCHEN NOTAPSANTANT For East on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Paul R. Krumiauf Residence: 171 South Church Street Thornville, Ohio 43078 Citizenship: US STATE OF Penns y Ivania Staton, Pennsylvania St	Signed this	day of, 2003	COUNTY OF) \$9. \
By. Name: David E. Adam (Deceased) Residence: 24 Aspen Lane SW Pataskata, Ohio 43062 Citizenship: US Signed this 24 Aspen Lane SW Pataskata, Ohio 43062 Signed this 25 Aspen Lane SW Pataskata, Ohio 43062 Signed this 26 Aspen Lane SW Signed this 27 Aspen Lane SW Signed this 28 Aspen Lane SW Signed this 27 Aspen Lane SW Signed this 28 Aspen Lane SW Signed this 28 Aspen Lane SW Signed this 29 Aspen Lane SW Signed this 20 Aspen Lane Sw Signed this		2	COUNTER	,
By. Name: David E. Adam (Deceased) Residence: 24 Aspen Lane SW Pataskata, Ohio 43062 Citizenship: US Signed this 24 Aspen Lane SW Pataskata, Ohio 43062 Signed this 25 Aspen Lane SW Pataskata, Ohio 43062 Signed this 26 Aspen Lane SW Signed this 27 Aspen Lane SW Signed this 28 Aspen Lane SW Signed this 27 Aspen Lane SW Signed this 28 Aspen Lane SW Signed this 28 Aspen Lane SW Signed this 29 Aspen Lane SW Signed this 20 Aspen Lane Sw Signed this			Before me on the day, month and year identified a	above
Name: Prank R. Cichocki Residence: 3104 Glen Avenue Easton, Pennsylvania 18045 Citizenship: US Signed this 2 Cicizenship: US STATE OF Pennsylvania 18045 Citizenship: US STATE OF Pennsylvania 18045 Citizenship: US NOTAPIAL SEAL STACE A KIRCHEN NOTAPISATION OF A KIRCHEN N	Bvt		personally appeared David E. Adam (Doccased).	
Petaskala, Ohio 43062 Citizenship: US Noory Public SEAL My commission expires: Signed this Aday of Avenue BY Araba R. Cichocki Residence: 3104 Glen Avenue STACE YA KIRCHER, NOTAPIBLA SEAL STACEY A KIRCHER, NOTAPIBLA SEAL STACE OF MY SEAL SEAL COUNTY OF LICKINS SEAL STATE OF OHYO STATE OF O		David E. Adam (Deceased)		
Palaskala, Ohio 43062 Citizenship: US Natary Public SEAL My commission expires: Signed this	Residence:	24 Aspen Lane SW		
Signed this			acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and	deed.
Signed this				
Signed this Aday of Agril 2003 STATE OF Penns y Danial 3s. County of Northwampton 3ss. Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Paul R. Colouds. In me scrow to be the person ramed in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be the person area of the state of the same to be the person and and dead. Signed this Ib day of Agril 2003 STATE OF OHIO 3ss. Signed this Ib day of Agril 2003 STATE OF OHIO 3ss. Signed this Ib day of Agril 2003 STATE OF OHIO 3ss. Signed this Ib day of Agril 2003 STATE OF OHIO 3ss. Signed this Ib day of Interview to the the parson named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be the parson named in the above Assignment. Who commission expires: Wine Agril 2003 State OF 3ss. COUNTY OF LICKING 3ss. Signed this day of 2003 STATE OF OHIO 3ss. Signed this Departs the adventure and acknowledged the same to be the parson named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in the above Assignment.	Citizenship:	US	Notacy Public	
Signed this 29th day of 2011 2003 By Hold Residence: Frank R. Cichocki Residence: 3104 Glen Avenue STATE OF Penns y luana 3ss. COUNTY OF 10 CHampton 3ss. Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Frank R. Cichocki Residence: 3104 Glen Avenue STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAP Returned the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be highly free ack and deed. STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAP Returned to the highly free ack and deed. STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAP Returned to the highly free ack and deed. STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAP Returned to the highly free ack and deed. STATE OF OHIO S			(1907)	SEAL
Signed this 29th day of 2011 2003 By Hold Residence: Frank R. Cichocki Residence: 3104 Glen Avenue STATE OF Penns y luana 3ss. COUNTY OF 10 CHampton 3ss. Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Frank R. Cichocki Residence: 3104 Glen Avenue STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAP Returned the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be highly free ack and deed. STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAP Returned to the highly free ack and deed. STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAP Returned to the highly free ack and deed. STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAP Returned to the highly free ack and deed. STATE OF OHIO S			Mu anamicalna auntesa:	
Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Frank R. Cichock. Residence: 3104 Gien Avenue Easton, Pennsylvania 18045 STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAPIBLE SEAL STATE OF OHIO Signed this 16 day of 4 day of			My continues out expires.	
Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Frank R. Cichock. Residence: 3104 Gien Avenue Easton, Pennsylvania 18045 STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAPIBLE SEAL STATE OF OHIO Signed this 16 day of 4 day of		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		• • • • • • • •
Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Frank R. Cichock. Residence: 3104 Gien Avenue Easton, Pennsylvania 18045 STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAPIBLE SEAL STATE OF OHIO Signed this 16 day of 4 day of			STATE OF POWER DURGICA	1
Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Frank R. Cichock. Residence: 3104 Gien Avenue Easton, Pennsylvania 18045 STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAPIBLE SEAL STATE OF OHIO Signed this 16 day of 4 day of	Signard this	2901 day of (Dril - 2003	SINIEGE LEULIS à LOMMAC) ss.
Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Frank R. Cichock. Residence: 3104 Gien Avenue Easton, Pennsylvania 18045 STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAPIBLE SEAL STATE OF OHIO Signed this 16 day of 4 day of	Signed inist	2003	COUNTY OF NOT Mampton)
Paul R. Krumlauf Residence: 171 South Church Street Thornville. Ohio 43076 Citizenship: US Signed this day of 2003 State of 2003 State of 2003 State of 2003 State of		1	•	
Name: Frank R. Cichocki Residence: 3104 Glen Avenue Easton, Pennsylvania 18045 Citizenship: US NOTARIAL SEAL STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAR Return of the shipper free act and deed. STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAR Return of the shipper free act and deed. STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAR Return of the shipper free act and deed. STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAR Return of the shipper free act and deed. STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAR Return of the shipper free act and deed. STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAR Return of the shipper free act and deed. STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAR Return of the shipper free act and deed. STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAR Return of the shipper free act and deed. STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAR Return of the shipper free act and deed. STATE OF OH/O COUNTY OF LICKING SS. STATE OF OH/O SS. COUNTY OF LICKING SCOUNTY OF LICKING SS. COUNT	- F			ibova
Residence: 3104 Glen Avenue Easton, Pennsylvania 18045 NOTARIAL SEAL NOTARIAL SEAL STACEYA KIRCHER, NOTAP REAL TO NOTARIAMETON PALMER TWP COUNTY OF NOTTHAMPTON NY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 2005 NY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 2005 Signed this	BY	Front B. Cichooki		
Easton, Pennsylvania 18045 acknowledged the same to be higher froe act and deed. STACEY A KIRCHER, NOTAP REAL PROPERTY OF NOTTAP REAL PROPERTY OF NOTAP REAL P				
Citizenship: US STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAP ACTUAL SEAL STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF LICKING SS. STATE OF OHIO SS. COUNTY OF LICKING SS. STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF LICKING SS. STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF LICKING SS. STATE OF OHIO SS. COUNTY OF LICKING SS. COUNTY OF LICKING SS. COUNTY OF LICKING SS. COUNTY OF LICKING SS. STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF LICKING SS. C	Residence.		acknowledged the same to be higher free act and	deed.
STACEY A KIRCHER, NOTAP RECOVERS MAY 30, 2005 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 2005 My commission expires: Vau 30, 2005 State of OH/O Signed this 16 day of April, 2003 STATE OF OH/O STATE OF OH/O SSA. COUNTY OF LICKING SS. COUNTY OF LICKING SCAL Who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be hisher free act and deed. Notary Public SCAL STATE OF OTHER TOWNS ASSIgnm		·		og C
STACEY A. KIRCHER, NOTAL MEGRAPHOL PALMER TWP., COUNTY OF DOTTHAMPTON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 2005 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 2005 My commission expires: May 30, 20 05 STATE OF OHIO SEAL My commission expires: May 30, 20 05 STATE OF OHIO STATE OF OHIO SEAL MY county OF LICKING STATE OF OHIO STATE OF OHIO SEAL MY county of LICKING STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF Jee of the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Donald B. Sage, in me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing Instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be nisher free act and deed. Notary Public SEAL MY county of LICKING STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF Jee of Ticking of the one on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Donald B. Sage, in me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presen	Citizenship:	US NOTARIAL SEAL	tace they is	್ಷ ∄್ಯಟ್ಟ ಮ
Signed this 16 day of April 2003 By: Paul R. Krumlauf Name: Paul R. Krumlauf Residence: 171 South Church Street Thornville. Ohio 43076 Citizenship: US STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF LICKING Ss. Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Paul R. Krumlauf, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment. who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowlydged the same to be his/her free act and deed. STATE OF Who commission expires: Lune 2/ 2003 STATE OF COUNTY OF Signed this day of, 2003 STATE OF COUNTY OF Signed this day of, 2003 STATE OF COUNTY OF Seal. My commission expires: Lune 2/ 2003 STATE OF COUNTY OF Seal. STATE OF COUNTY OF Seal. My commission expires: Lune 2/ 2003 STATE OF COUNTY OF Seal. STATE OF COUNTY OF Seal. My commission expires: Lune 2/ 2003 STATE OF COUNTY OF Seal. Notary Public Notary Public SEAL Notary Public SEAL	•	ATTACK A KIRCHER NOTA	Notary Topic	2000
Signed this 16 day of April 2003 By: Paul R. Krumlauf Name: Paul R. Krumlauf Residence: 171 South Church Street Thornville. Ohio 43076 Citizenship: US STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF LICKING Ss. Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Paul R. Krumlauf, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment. who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowlydged the same to be his/her free act and deed. STATE OF Who commission expires: Lune 2/ 2003 STATE OF COUNTY OF Signed this day of, 2003 STATE OF COUNTY OF Signed this day of, 2003 STATE OF COUNTY OF Seal. My commission expires: Lune 2/ 2003 STATE OF COUNTY OF Seal. STATE OF COUNTY OF Seal. My commission expires: Lune 2/ 2003 STATE OF COUNTY OF Seal. STATE OF COUNTY OF Seal. My commission expires: Lune 2/ 2003 STATE OF COUNTY OF Seal. Notary Public Notary Public SEAL Notary Public SEAL		PALMER TWP., COUNTY OF NO	V30 2005	JEAL .
Signed this 16 day of 12003 By: Paul R. Krumlauf Residence: 171 South Church Street Thornville. Ohio 43076 Citizenship: US STATE OF OHIO State Of HICKING Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Paul R. Krumlauf, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be higher free act and deed. State OF State		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MA	My commission expires: 1 May 30, 20	105 W
Signed this			, , ,	
Signed this			- 1/ -	
By: Paul R. Krumlauf Name: Paul R. Krumlauf Residence: 171 South Church Street Thornville. Ohio 43076 Citizenship: US Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Paul R. Krumlauf, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the same to be his/her free act and deed. Signed this day of 2003 STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Donald B. Sage, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be nis/her free act and deed. STATE OF		11 1 10	STATE OF OHIO)
By:	Signed this	16 day of Cypril , 2003	annual leviel) 53.
By: Paul K. Knumberf Name: Paul R. Krumlauf Residence: 171 South Church Street Thornville, Ohio 43076 Citizenship: US Signed this day of 2003 By:			COUNTY OF A CKING)
By: Paul K. Knumberf Name: Paul R. Krumlauf Residence: 171 South Church Street Thornville, Ohio 43076 Citizenship: US Signed this day of 2003 By:		001/ //	Before me on the day, month and year identified at	bove
Name: Paul R. Krumlauf 171 South Church Street Thornville. Ohio 43076 Citizenship: US Signed this day of, 2003 By:Name: Paul R. Krumlauf 171 South Church Street Thornville. Ohio 43076 to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. STATE OF	By: Lau	& K. Krunland		
Thornville. Ohio 43076 Citizenship: US Application expires: June 3/ 3003 Signed this day of 2003 STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF Selve the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the same to be nis/her free act and deed. Citizenship: US Notary Public SEAL		Paul R. Krumlauf	to me known to be the person named in the above	Assignment
Citizenship: US State OF Selection	Residence:	171 South Church Street	who signed the foregoing instrument in my present	ce and
My commission expiros: June 2/2003 STATE OF Signed this day of, 2003 STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Donald B. Sage, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Citizenship: US Notary Public SEAL		Thornville. Ohio 43076	acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and	deed.
My commission expiros: June 2/2003 STATE OF Signed this day of, 2003 STATE OF COUNTY OF Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Donald B. Sage, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Citizenship: US Notary Public SEAL			Wat I lot	
Signed this day of 2003 STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF) ss. COUNTY OF) Section me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Donald B. Sage, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing Instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be nisher free act and deed. Citizenship: US Notary Public SEAL	Citizenship:		Maria Bubla	••••
Signed this day of 2003 STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF			isotary recoile	-SEAL
Signed this day of, 2003 STATE OF			My commission environ: 0/42 a 2/ 2003	2
Signed this day of, 2003 By:			My Chimnission expires. Speece 27, 200	,
Signed this day of, 2003 By:	*******			******
Signed this day of, 2003 By:			STATE OF	•
By: By: Donald B. Sage Residence: 7712 Bent Tree Drive Amarillo, Texas 79121 Citizenship: US COUNTY OF Before me on the day, month and year identified above personally appeared Donald B. Sage, to me known to be the person named in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing Instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be nis/her free act and deed. Notary Public SEAL	Signed this	day of 2003		
By:))
By:				
Name: Donald B. Sage Residence: 7712 Bent Tree Drive Amarillo, Texas 79121 Citizenship: US Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	D		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9048
Residence: 7712 Bent Tree Drive Amarillo, Texas 79121 who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and scknowledged the same to be nis/her free act and deed. Citizenship: US Notary Public SEAL		Denoid P. Soco	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A ==1
Amarillo, Texas 79121 scknowledged the same to be nis/her free act and deed. Citizenship: US Notary Public SEAL			· ·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
Citizenship: US Notary Public SEAL				
Notary Public SEAL			Amingularized into aming the helibourge uses get tille f	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
SEAL	Citizenship:	us		
	•		Notary Public	CEN
My commission expires:				SEAL
			My commission expires:	•

			STATE OF	,
Signed this	day of	, 2003) ss.
U. gu			COUNTY OF)
	-			
•			Before me on the day, month and year identified a	hove
_				
Ву:			personally appeared David E. Adam (Deceased),	
Name:	David E. Adam (Deceased)		to me known to be the person named in the above	Assignment,
	24 Aspen Lane SW		who signed the foregoing instrument in my presen	
Residence.				
	Pataskala, Ohio 43062		acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and	deed.
Citizenship:	LIC			
Citizenship.	03		Noton Dublic	
			Notary Public	OF AL
				SEAL.
			My commission expires:	
* * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * *
				•
			STATE OF	1
0		0000	STATE OF	'
Signed this	day of	, 2003) ss.
			COUNTY OF)
			Before me on the day, month and year identified a	hove
_				10010
Ву:			personally appeared Frank R. Cichocki,	
Name:	Frank R. Cichocki		to me known to be the person named in the above	Assignment,
Residence:	3104 Glen Avenue		who signed the foregoing instrument in my presen	
Residence.			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	Easton, Pennsylvania 18045		acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and	deed.
Citizenship:	116			
Citizenship.			N. I. D. I.P.	
			Notary Public	
				SEAL
			My commission expires:	
*****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*****
			STATE OF OHIO	
	11		STATE OF OTTO)
Signed this	16 day of April	, 2003	1) ss.
	—— · — v		COUNTY OF LICKING)
		_		•
		/	Pefere me on the day month and year identified a	have
- ' P	UV Vanall L		Before me on the day, month and year identified a	pove
Ву: <u>/ аи</u>	2 1. Municary		personally appeared Paul R. Krumlauf,	
Name:	Paul R. Krumlauf		to me known to be the person named in the above	Assignment
	171 South Church Street		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
Residence:			who signed the foregoing instrument in my presen	ce and
	Thornville, Ohio 43076		acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and	deed.
			$(1)^{2} \Omega (1)$	
0:4:	LIO.		Van 1/1/1	
Citizenship:	08		- Nove Ca Com	
		(Notary Public	
		\sim		SEAL
			1 4/2	
			My commission expires: June 2/200=	3
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*****
			STATE OF)
O: 141 :				
Signed this	day of	. 2003) ss.
Signed this	day of	, 2003	COUNTY OF) ss.
Signed this	day of	, 2003	COUNTY OF) ss.)
Signed this	day of	, 2003)
Signed this	day of	, 2003	COUNTY OF Before me on the day, month and year identified a)
	day of	, 2003	Before me on the day, month and year identified a)
Ву:		, 2003	Before me on the day, month and year identified a personally appeared Donald B. Sage,) bove
By: Name:	Donald B. Sage	, 2003	Before me on the day, month and year identified a personally appeared Donald B. Sage, to me known to be the person named in the above) bove Assignment,
By: Name:		, 2003	Before me on the day, month and year identified a personally appeared Donald B. Sage,) bove Assignment,
By: Name:	Donald B. Sage 7712 Bent Tree Drive	, 2003	Before me on the day, month and year identified a personally appeared Donald B. Sage, to me known to be the person named in the above who signed the foregoing instrument in my presen) bove Assignment, ce and
By: Name:	Donald B. Sage	, 2003	Before me on the day, month and year identified a personally appeared Donald B. Sage, to me known to be the person named in the above) bove Assignment, ce and
By: Name: Residence:	Donald B. Sage 7712 Bent Tree Drive Amarillo, Texas 79121	, 2003	Before me on the day, month and year identified a personally appeared Donald B. Sage, to me known to be the person named in the above who signed the foregoing instrument in my presen) bove Assignment, ce and
By: Name:	Donald B. Sage 7712 Bent Tree Drive Amarillo, Texas 79121	, 2003	Before me on the day, month and year identified a personally appeared Donald B. Sage, to me known to be the person named in the above who signed the foregoing instrument in my presen) bove Assignment, ce and
By: Name: Residence:	Donald B. Sage 7712 Bent Tree Drive Amarillo, Texas 79121	, 2003	Before me on the day, month and year identified a personally appeared Donald B. Sage, to me known to be the person named in the above who signed the foregoing instrument in my presen acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and) bove Assignment, ce and
By: Name: Residence:	Donald B. Sage 7712 Bent Tree Drive Amarillo, Texas 79121	, 2003	Before me on the day, month and year identified a personally appeared Donald B. Sage, to me known to be the person named in the above who signed the foregoing instrument in my presen	bove Assignment, ce and deed.
By: Name: Residence:	Donald B. Sage 7712 Bent Tree Drive Amarillo, Texas 79121	, 2003	Before me on the day, month and year identified a personally appeared Donald B. Sage, to me known to be the person named in the above who signed the foregoing instrument in my presen acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and) bove Assignment, ce and

PATENT REEL: 014697 FRAME: 0618 PLYMOUTH SUPERCENTER

740 321 8024 TO 914193259739 P.04/05

04/28/2003 10:59 7344595470 APR 14 2003 14:25 FR PATENT DEPT. Attorney Docket No. 24001C

			STATE OF)
Signed this	day of	_ 2003	COUNTY OF) ss.)
	3			the North Ambre
			Before me on the day, month and ye personally appeared David E. Adam	naridenimed spove
By:	David E. Adam (Deceased)		to me known to be the person name	d in the above Assignment,
Name:	24 Aspen Lane SW	,	t in my presence and	
realization.	Pataskala, Ohio 43062		acknowledged the same to be his/hi	or free act and deed.
Cilizenship:	US			
			Notary Public	SEAL
			My commission expires:	
******	******		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	**********
			STATE OF	•
Signed this	day of	_, 2003	COUNTY OF) se.)
			Before me on the day, month and ye	par identified above
Ву:			personally appeared Frank R. Cicho	cki,
Name:	Frank R. Cichocki		lo me known to be the person name	
Residence:		•	who signed the foregoing instrument	
	Easton, Pennsylvania 18045)	acknowledged the same to be his/he	r iree act and obed.
Citizenship:	US		Notary Public	
				SEAL
			My commbsion expires:	·
******	***********	******	**************	******
			STATE OF)
Signed this	day of	_, 2003) 53.
			COUNTY OF)
_			Before me on the day, month and ye	
By:	Paul R. Krumlauf		personally appeared Paul R. Krumle	
Name: Residence:	171 South Church Street		to me known to be the person named who signed the foregoing instrument	
100.001	Thomville, Ohio 43076		acknowledged the same to be his/he	- ·
Citizenship:	us			sum of the second
			Notary Public	SEAL
			My commission expires:	
******	************		*******	******
	7 Cr 4000		STATE OF Michigan	-)
Signed this _	28 day of APRIL	, 2003	STATE OF MIChigan) ss. }
$\langle \rangle$	11100		Before me on the day, month and year	
3y: 1 100	W4 12-091		personally appeared Donald B. Suga	
Vame:	Donald B. Sage		to me known to be the person named	_
	7712 Bent Tree Drive Amarillo, Texas 79121		who signed the foregoing instrument	• .
	FRIMINO FRANCISTE		acknowledged the same to be his/her	
Citizenship;	US		Noting Public	CATHERINE A. OLECH Notary Public Wayne County, MI Notary Seal County CO
			My commission expires: 2/2//c	ACTING FALL CO CO My Commission Expires 02/21/200
			· -	/

7344595470 PAGE.02

APR 27 2003 12:04